ECS FEDERAL ANNOUNCES SIGNIFICANT INVESTMENT FROM LINDSAY GOLDBERG

Lindsay Goldberg will Partner with Founder and Chairman Roy Kapani and the Management Team to Drive Continued Growth in the Company

Fairfax, Virginia – April 9, 2015 – ECS Federal, LLC, a leading provider of technology solutions and engineering services to the United States Federal Government, announced today that it has partnered with and secured a significant financial investment from Lindsay Goldberg LLC. Lindsay Goldberg, a private investment firm with approximately \$10 billion of equity capital, specializes in making long-term investments in family-owned businesses and collaborating with management teams to achieve long-term growth.

Roy Kapani, Founder and Chairman of ECS Federal, said, "The Federal Services market is poised for a period of growth, and this partnership with Lindsay Goldberg will enable ECS Federal to capitalize on the significant opportunities in the marketplace. ECS now has the resources necessary to accelerate growth through strategic acquisitions and initiatives that complement our strong organic growth story."

George Wilson, Chief Executive Officer and President, added, "Access to significant capital and an experienced partner like Lindsay Goldberg provides ECS Federal with a competitive advantage in the market. With their support and involvement, we will continue to expand capabilities, offer greater solutions to customers, and provide more opportunities for our employees."

Russell Triedman, Partner at Lindsay Goldberg, said, "ECS Federal has a strong culture of excellence and dedication to serving its customers, with significant growth opportunities in its field. We look forward to partnering with ECS, its leadership team, and its employees to help support the Company's continued growth and success well into the future."

Financial details of the investment were not disclosed. The arrangement between ECS Federal and Lindsay Goldberg closed in March 2015.

About ECS Federal

ECS Federal, founded by Roy Kapani in 2001, provides technology solutions and engineering services to over 30 Department of Defense and Federal Agencies. ECS is a recognized leader in customer service, corporate culture, quality of its employees and growth. Based in Fairfax, Virginia, ECS has operations at over fifty locations on five continents. ECS Federal is a leading service provider with global reach. More information about ECS Federal can be found at www.ecs-federal.com.

About Lindsay Goldberg

Lindsay Goldberg is a private investment firm with approximately \$10 billion of equity capital that focuses on partnering with family owned and entrepreneur-led businesses seeking a partner to help actively build their businesses. For more information about Lindsay Goldberg, please visit www.lindsaygoldbergllc.com.

Media contact:

George Wilson Chief Executive Officer and President ECS Federal, LLC 703-270-1540